Statement of Final Quantities
Contract Items, Extra Work and Deductions

Project: SOLAR
Photovoltaic (PV) System at the Laguna County Sanitation District
Wastewater Reclamation Plant

Contractor: Premier Power Renewable Energy, Incorporated
4961 Windplay Drive, Suite 100
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Contract Items: $3,965,564.00

Supplemental Work Items: $0.00
Contract Change Order #1: -$45,000.00
Adjustment of Compensation: $0.00
Subtotal: $3.920.564.00

Deductions: $0.00

Total Payment to Contractor: $3.920.564.00

F\Accepted as Full Payment:

led Mexsar \JP, ; /is)
By: % U “3”‘1'(. Pt QM Date: _/O/[B[ 2012
/[// Contractor (P(J Vhl" V a’

L Accepted a$ full payment with the following exceptions:

By: Date:

Contractor

Submitted By: % %———\ Date: /0 J27//7

i / Resident Eng?eér

Approval Recommended: %&sz //M” Date: /0-2{ -/

Utilities Manager

Approval Recommended: Date:
Director of Public Works

Approved: Date:
Chair of the Board of Directors




PROPERTY DAMAGE RELEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS; that Laguna County Sanitation District for and in

consideration of Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ten & 66/100 Dollars ($78,410.66) the
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby for Laguna County Sanitation District assigns, fully
and forever releases and discharges Premier Power Renewable Energy, Inc. and all others directly or
indirectly liable, from any and all claims and demands, actions and causes of action, damages, both known
and unknown, including future developments thereof, costs, loss of service and compensation on account
of, or in any way growing out of, any and all known and unknown property damage resulting or to result
from that certain accident (damage to 199 Suntech STP280-24Vd solar panels) on or about January 25,
2012 at or near Santa Maria, CA.

Laguna County Sanitation District agrees that this settlement is in full compromise of a doubtful and
disputed claim both as to the question of liability and damages and that the payment is not to be construed
as an admission of liability.

I/We further agree that this release and payment pursuant thereto is not to be construed as a waiver
by or an estoppel of any party released to prosecute a claim or action against the undersigned for any
damages sustained.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
LAGUNA COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

ATTEST: By:
Chandra L. Wallar Doreen Farr, Chair
Clerk of the Board Board of Supervisors/Directors

By:

Deputy Clerk

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
Dennis A. Marshal Robert W. Geis, C.P.A.
County Counsel Auditor—Controller

By: By:
Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Ray Aromatorio
Risk Manager

By:




PROPERTY DAMAGE RELEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS; that Laguna County Sanitation District for and in

consideration of Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ten & 66/100 Dollars ($78,410.66) the
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby for Laguna County Sanitation District assigns, fully
and forever releases and discharges Premier Power Renewable Energy, Inc. and all others directly or
indirectly liable, from any and all claims and demands, actions and causes of action, damages, both known
and unknown, including future developments thereof, costs, loss of service and compensation on account
of, or in any way growing out of, any and all known and unknown property damage resulting or to result
from that certain accident (damage to 199 Suntech STP280-24Vd solar panels) on or about January 25,
2012 at or near Santa Maria, CA.

Laguna County Sanitation District agrees that this settlement is in full compromise of a doubtful and
disputed claim both as to the question of liability and damages and that the payment is not to be construed
as an admission of liability.

I/We further agree that this release and payment pursuant thereto is not to be construed as a waiver
by or an estoppel of any party released to prosecute a claim or action against the undersigned for any
damages sustained.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
LAGUNA COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

ATTEST: By:
Chandra L. Wallar Doreen Farr, Chair
Clerk of the Board ’ Board of Supervisors/Directors

By:

Deputy Clerk

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
Dennis A. Marshal Robert W. Geis, C.P.A.
County Counsel Auditor—Controller

By: By:
Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Ray Aromatorio
Risk Manager

By:




